FORM C-105

N _ NEW MEXICO OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

I T I ,,,zt,,,,,,u,,,,,,, Santa Fe, New Mexico

Ly ? WELL RECORD

|
] T S i it

Mail to Oil Conservation Commission, Santa Fe, New Mexico, or its proper
agent not more than twenty days after completion of well. Follow instructions

N T A e in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission. Indicute questionable data i

AL G ACRES by following it with (?). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

LOCATE WEHLL CORRECTLY DU PL‘CATé
Lem Peters Midland, Te:zas
. B Cuinpany or Operator Address
T. ~. 2y Well No._ D . SW/4 NE/&. 34 o 228
Lnse

A
R 57E N. M. P M. Penrose Field, Lea County.
Well is_.______feet south of the North line and___ feet west of the East line of
If State land the oil and gas lease is No Asgsignment No
If patented land the owner is__ Le & hd may Address Cleo 2 Texas
If (tovernment land the permittee is Address
The Lessee is Lem Peters -  Address_ ridlend, Texas
Drilling commenced ,'-5:1:.?' 8’ 1939 19 'Drilli;xg was completed Sept' 9' 1939 19
Name of drilling contractor Lem Peters Address Midlan dl Texas
Elevation abnve sea level at top of casing 3550 feot.
The information given is to he kept confidential until 19

O11, SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from_ _ 3553 e L0 ©655 No. 4, from — to
No. 2, from e e to No. 5, from to
No. 3, from__ e tO No. 6, from to
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS N

Include data or rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from. I~ to 20 __feet. . _
No. 2, from to. 24Q feet.
No. 3, from_ to vgi feet. ___
No. 4, from to. feet.

CASING RECORD

— —- T e e e % :
WAIGHT | THIEADS | "KIND OF | CUT & FILLED: PERFORATED . PURPOSE
SIZE | PRI POOT | PEE OINCH | MAKE| AMOUNT SHORE FROM R S
SR - . LoFROM G O b
s \ \ et o
155 | 70 lbs. 8 | 150! | Tex. Bet., . | Shut-off
123 | 80 1bs. & 550! " n
e SOt e . . e SR D
10 = 40} e 702! w |
3 28 8 1160! " "
3 17 10 33481 n i n
M2 o =0 _ B} e
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
T ' f !
SIZE OF| sn of NO. SACKS |
HOLEL | CASING | WHERE SET | OF CEMENT METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY | AMOUNT OF MUD USED
n o B | T o
187 | 153" 150 S N
n |
10" | 8" | j1s0¢ l o B
85/8, 37| @sas | 150 | . I S
| : i
" PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug-—Material Length Depth Set
Adapters——Muaterial Size I -
RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT
e A “?i" T
: i BXI'LOSIVE OR DEPTH SHOT |
SIZ8 | SHELL Ustip | CHEMICAL USED QUANTITY DATE OR TREATED | DEPTH CLEANED OUT
,,,,,, Sz" Tin Lﬁ;tro-glyceriq 1609ts.9/8/3¢ 3570 .
| l ‘ |
—_— {» 74———7A——§w_ e — S e - I
. | 1
i H L _—

Results of shooting or chemical treatment 192 barrels first tvelve hours after shot.

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS

It drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used {rom feet to feet, and from.._ . . _feet to—____ . feet
Cable tools were used frumi,o feet to 5570 ___feet, and from___ . . feet to_.._________ feet
PRODUCTFION

Put to producing_ Sept . 9 Iy 169

The production of the first 224 hours was. 192 barrels of fluid of which_ 120 o wasoil;____ . %
emulsion; % water; and._______ 9 sediment. Gravity, Be___ - ,_
1t gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hours (zallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft.of gas_. .

Rock pressure, lbs. per 3q. in.

EMPLOYEES
Le Te Toombs Driller __ R. Thacker Driller
L. H, Horner priller Ve L. Barnes . Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I herehy swear or affirm that ihe information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all

work done on it so far as ~an be determined from available records.

\gﬁc‘ TSy = G.yey 2
Subscribed and sworn U belfore me this \-)&\N‘W, - » . . L .
)

ate

) s TP
- Place < L
day of_____,,,a_,v, - 192,93 Name f}ﬁ"‘“ %ﬁﬂ B

ST B ,'7 e
gf\? D A AR .\)L A " _ J WWMN) ) Position__ P £t _
Notary Public
\ sotary Representing Lem Peters

\ l \ q \k‘\ Cowmpany or Operiator
r C sxpires s A AAA_D " .
My Commission expirs. R \ } Addrass Midland, Texas




FORMATION RECORD

| THICKNESS

FROM : 10 i N FEET i FORMATION 7()‘ Zi,/“ 4‘"\3
.',"'jl‘ f |
S A PR o I N G 75 ' Red Rock
75 : 8d 10 Water Sand
85 90 5 - Quick Zand
.80 7 180 @ 60 | Blue Shale
150 ., 210 60 {Red Rock
210 ' 240 30 Sand
240 255 15 Red Rock
255 270 15 Blue Shsle
| 270 420 = 150 |Red Rock
.. 420 545 25 '\Red Rock and Shale
- 7546 . 56p 20 Blue Shale
565 570 5 ged Shale
870 600 30 ed and Blue Shale
600 , 665 65 fRed Rock
665 ! 700 35 |Red Rock and Blue Shale
700 730 30 ‘\Blue Sandy Shale
730 “ 795 65 Sand
795 330 35 lue Shale
830 845 15 Red Rock
845 . 850 5 \Blue Shalse
850 880 30 ' Red Rock
880 890 10 @andy
890 940 | 50 andy Shale
940 1010 70 - Red Rock
1010 1020 @ 10 @andy Red Rock
1020 1160 = 130 - Red Rock
1150 1225 75 Anhydrite
1225 1260 35 Broken Anhydrite
1260 1295 35 fSelt
1295 1310 15 Anhydrite
1310 1325 15 Red Rock
1325 1345 20 - Salt
1345 : 1390 45 ' Red Rock
1390 1450 60 ' Anhydrite
1450 1490 40 Salt
1490 - 15556 65 Anhydrite
15556 1570 15 Red Rock and Salt
1570 1595 25 nhydrite
1595 1620 25 Potash
1620 1656 35 (Znhydrite
1655 1675 20 Salt and Anhydrite Shells
1675 1695 20 nhydrite and Salt
1695 ' 1720 25 alt and Potash
1720 1770 50 Anhydrite and Potash
1770 1885 115 Salt and Potash
18856 1800 15 Anhydrite
1800 1930 | 30 Salt and Potash
1930 1965 35 - 'Minhydrite, Potash, and Salt
1965 180 15 Salt and Red Rock
1980 : 2085 105 Salt and Potash
2085 2125 40 - Anhydrite and Potash
2125 2160 35 Potash and Salt
2160 2175 | 15 fRealt
2175 | 2240 | 65 Anhydrite and Salt
2240 2300 60 Salt and Anhydrite Shells
2300 ‘ 2325 25 Anhydrite
2325 : 2340 15 Salt
2340 2400 60 Salt and Anhydrite
2400 2475 75 ' Salt and Anhydrite Shells
2475 2485 | 10 Salt
2485 2885 | 400 \ Anhydrite
2885 2025 40 nhydrite Shells
2925 2040 15 Anhydrite and Lime Shells
2940 3140 | 200 Lime
3140 ; 3166 | 25 . Anhydrite
3165 ‘ 3200 35  Lime and Anhydrite
3200 3215 15 Lime
3215 ‘ 3240 25 Lime and Anhydrits
3240 3265 25 -Lime
32€5 3335 70 LIime and Anhydrite
3335 3360 158 'Lime
3350 : 3379 29 Lime and Anhydritas

3379 3485 | 106 Lime




